22488.P15	04-10-2007 (
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF
To the Honorable Director of Patents	103392375 Juments or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.  APR 0 5 2007	Name: AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.  AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
THAT I WAS TO SEE THE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement X_ Change of Name Other	Street Address: 645 E. Plurab Lane  City: Reno State: NV ZIP: 89502
Execution Date: March 21, 2006	Additional names(s) and address es) attached?Yes _X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/252,033	
Additio	nal numbers attached: Yes _X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: P22488	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	
1950 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information  Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  including cover sheet, attachments and document.
Mail doct Director of the United States P U.S. F Custo Rando 401 D	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent Service Window Olph Building Oulany Street undria, VA 22314

PATENT REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0145 DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL
Deputy Secretary
for Southern Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

ELLICK HSU
Deputy Secretary
for Elections

Filing Acknowledgement

March 17, 2006

Job Number

C20060317-2258

**Limited Partnership** 

Number

LP1247-2002

**Filing Description** 

**Document Filing** 

Number

Date/Time of Filing

Amendment

20060168473-97

March 17, 2006 03:30:04

PM

Limited Partnership Name

Resident Agent

AT&T KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.

CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> PATENT REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0146

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA



CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

**Certified Copy** 

March 20, 2006

Job Number:

C20060317-2258

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 

**Description** Amendment **Number of Pages** 1 Pages/1 Copies

20060168473-97

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

By

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007** 



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite ( Carson City, Hevedin Street, Scale (774) 534 Stor Wallette Secretaryphilade bits

## Amendment to a Limited Partnership

Important: Read attached instructions before complainty form.

Entity # LP1247-2002 Dogument Number 20060168473-97

Date Filed 3/17/2006 3:30:04 PM In the office of

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ANOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevede Umited Partnership (Paravair to NRS 86 355)

2. The certificate has been ame	end <b>ed as f</b> ollow	s provide article numbers; if available	e)/"
Name of Climes Parmerships	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
AT&F Knowledge Ventures, LP.			
	,		STATE .
A Marie P	11.4		
		The second secon	
. Signatures (must be signed b	y an existing g	eneral and by any new general partn	ers being
dded, if arry):		eneral and by any new general partn	ers being
dded, if any):  **Delta   1	EB 24 206	1971 (S. 2)	**************************************
idded, if ery):  (Constitute (devicinal per trie?))	ti 24 200 P*10	eneral and by any new general partn Signature (general partner)	era being
cided, if any):    Capatiline (capiteral meritier)   Cat Knowledge (copies OF, inc.   Se general perform of \$160 Knowledge Vanno y timesh M. Despi Segretary	ti 24 200 P*10	1971 (S. 2)	**************************************
idential (general partner)  (4) Sheriede (count of inc.  (4) Sheriede (count of inc.  (4) Sheriede (count of inc.  (5) Sheriede (count of inc.  (6) Sheriede (count of inc.  (6) Sheriede (count of inc.  (6) Sheriede (count of inc.)	FB 2 4 206  Peris	Signature (general partner)	Date
idged, if any)  Idgettine (achieral pervier)  IAT Knowledge Venture (P. Int.  Employ pent is got according Venture (Int.)  Ignature (general pervier)  1) If amending name of limited Partnership, L.P. or L.P.	EB 24 2006  Period   Period   Partnership, t	Signature (general partner)  Signature (general partner): no new name must contain the Words	Date
ided, if any)  lignature (general partner)  light Covering (came of inc.  light Covering (came of inc.)  light dimending name of inches  Partnership. L.P. or L.P.  2) If adding new general partner	EB 24 2006  Period   Period   Partnership, t	Signature (general partner)  Signature (general partner): no new name must contain the Words	Date
Bignature (general permer) The Province Venture Of Inc. The grand condense of Inc. The grand of Inc. The	Pate Date  Description of the partnership, the partnership, the partnership of the partne	Signature (general partner)  Signature (general partner): no new name must contain the Words	Date  "Limited

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0148